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CASE INFORMATION

Judge Assigned: Issue Date:Magisterial District Judge Jeffrey L. 

Mensch

07/21/2021

Disposition: Waived for Court

Arrest Date: 07/21/2021Arresting Agency: Milton PSP

File Date: 07/21/2021OTN: X 407349-5

Complaint No.: F6018QD69J Incident No.: 20211002382

08/03/2021Disposition Date:

County:

Closed

White Deer TownshipTownship:

Case Status:

Union

STATUS INFORMATION

Processing StatusStatus DateCase Status

Closed 08/05/2021 Case Transferred to Court of Common Pleas

08/03/2021 Completed

08/03/2021 Case Balance Due

08/03/2021 Completed

07/21/2021 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

07/21/2021 Awaiting Preliminary Arraignment

CALENDAR EVENTS

Case Calendar 

Event Type

Schedule

Start Date Start Time Room Judge Name

Schedule

Status

Preliminary Arraignment 07/21/2021  9:58 pm Magisterial District Judge 

Jeffrey A. Rowe

Scheduled

Preliminary Hearing 08/03/2021  2:00 pm Magisterial District Judge 

Jeffrey L. Mensch

Scheduled

Formal Arraignment 10/25/2021  8:30 am Union County Courtroom The Honorable Michael T. 

Hudock

Scheduled

CONFINEMENT

Confinement Location Confinement Type Confinement 

Date

Confinement Reason Confinement 

End Date

Case Confinement

Union County Prison County Jail 07/21/2021Unable to Post Bail 08/03/2021

MDJS 1200 Printed: 02/04/2026   8:27 am

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial System of the 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assumes any liability for inaccurate or delayed data , errors or omissions 
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DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Name: Caraballo-Feliciano, Georgie Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 05/17/1991 WhiteRace:

Address(es):

Home

New York, NY 10009

Advised Defendant of Right to Apply for Assignment of Counsel?

Public Defender Requested by the Defendant?

Application Provided for Appointment of Public Defender?

Yes

Yes

No

Has the Defendant Been Fingerprinted? Yes

CASE PARTICIPANTS

Participant NameParticipant Type

Defendant Caraballo-Feliciano, Georgie

Arresting Officer Thorpe, Kyle L.

BAIL

Bail Action Type Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount

Bail Set: Nebbia Status: None

Originating Court

07/21/2021 Monetary  10.00% $40,000.00Set Magisterial District Court

08/03/2021 Monetary  10.00% $20,000.00Decrease Bail Amount Magisterial District Court

Bail Action Reason:   Defense motion granted.

Bail Posted:

Surety Type Surety Name Posting Status Security Type Security AmtPosted Dt

Self PostedCaraballo-Feliciano, Georgie Cash $2,000.0008/03/2021
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CHARGES

# Charge Grade Description DispositionOffense Dt.

 1 75 § 3735.1 §§ A F2 Aggravated Assault By Vehicle While Dui Waived for Court07/21/2021

 2 75 § 3735.1 §§ A F2 Aggravated Assault By Vehicle While Dui Waived for Court07/21/2021

 3 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person Waived for Court07/21/2021

 4 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person Waived for Court07/21/2021

 5 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person Waived for Court07/21/2021

 6 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person Waived for Court07/21/2021

 7 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person Waived for Court07/21/2021

 8 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person Waived for Court07/21/2021

 9 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person Waived for Court07/21/2021

 10 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person Waived for Court07/21/2021

 11 18 § 4304 §§ A1 F3 Endangering Welfare of Children - 

Parent/Guardian/Other Commits Offense

Waived for Court07/21/2021

 12 18 § 4304 §§ A1 F3 Endangering Welfare of Children - 

Parent/Guardian/Other Commits Offense

Waived for Court07/21/2021

 13 18 § 4304 §§ A1 M1 Endangering Welfare of Children - 

Parent/Guardian/Other Commits Offense

Waived for Court07/21/2021

 14 18 § 4304 §§ A1 M1 Endangering Welfare of Children - 

Parent/Guardian/Other Commits Offense

Waived for Court07/21/2021

 15 18 § 4304 §§ A1 M1 Endangering Welfare of Children - 

Parent/Guardian/Other Commits Offense

Waived for Court07/21/2021

 16 18 § 4304 §§ A1 M1 Endangering Welfare of Children - 

Parent/Guardian/Other Commits Offense

Waived for Court07/21/2021

 17 18 § 4304 §§ A1 M1 Endangering Welfare of Children - 

Parent/Guardian/Other Commits Offense

Waived for Court07/21/2021

 18 75 § 3802 §§ A1* M DUI: Gen Imp/Inc of Driving Safely - 1st Off Waived for Court07/21/2021

 19 75 § 3802 §§ B* M DUI: High Rte of Alc (Bac.10 - <.16) 1st Off Waived for Court07/21/2021
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DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Waived for Court

Case Disposition Disposition Date

08/03/2021

Was Defendant Present?

Yes

Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition

Waived for Court1  Aggravated Assault By Vehicle While Dui

Waived for Court2  Aggravated Assault By Vehicle While Dui

Waived for Court3  Recklessly Endangering Another Person

Waived for Court4  Recklessly Endangering Another Person

Waived for Court5  Recklessly Endangering Another Person

Waived for Court6  Recklessly Endangering Another Person

Waived for Court7  Recklessly Endangering Another Person

Waived for Court8  Recklessly Endangering Another Person

Waived for Court9  Recklessly Endangering Another Person

Waived for Court10  Recklessly Endangering Another Person

Waived for Court11  Endangering Welfare of Children - Parent/Guardian/Other 

Commits Offense

Waived for Court12  Endangering Welfare of Children - Parent/Guardian/Other 

Commits Offense

Waived for Court13  Endangering Welfare of Children - Parent/Guardian/Other 

Commits Offense

Waived for Court14  Endangering Welfare of Children - Parent/Guardian/Other 

Commits Offense

Waived for Court15  Endangering Welfare of Children - Parent/Guardian/Other 

Commits Offense

Waived for Court16  Endangering Welfare of Children - Parent/Guardian/Other 

Commits Offense

Waived for Court17  Endangering Welfare of Children - Parent/Guardian/Other 

Commits Offense

Waived for Court18  DUI: Gen Imp/Inc of Driving Safely - 1st Off

Waived for Court19  DUI: High Rte of Alc (Bac.10 - <.16) 1st Off
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ATTORNEY INFORMATION

District Attorney

Name:  Union County District Attorney's Office

Supreme Court No.:  

Phone No.:  570-524-8651

Address: Union County Courthouse

103 South Second Street

Lewisburg, PA  17837

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Assistant District Attorney

Name:  Jeffrey J. Crossland, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  047578

Phone No.:  570-524-9229

Address: Po Box 352

129 Market St

Lewisburg, PA  17837-0352

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

DOCKET ENTRY INFORMATION
Entry Filer Applies ToFiled Date

Georgie Caraballo-Feliciano, DefendantMagisterial District Judge Jeffrey L. 

Mensch

Disposition Cancelled08/03/2021

Georgie Caraballo-Feliciano, DefendantGeorgie Caraballo-FelicianoWaiver of Preliminary Hearing08/03/2021

Georgie Caraballo-Feliciano, DefendantMagisterial District Judge Jeffrey L. 

Mensch

Waived for Court08/03/2021

Georgie Caraballo-Feliciano, DefendantMagisterial District Court 17-3-02Docket Transcript Printed08/03/2021

Georgie Caraballo-Feliciano, DefendantMagisterial District Court 17-3-02Commitment Printed - Unable to Post Bail07/21/2021

Magisterial District Court 17-3-02Criminal Complaint Filed07/21/2021

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

$0.00Case Balance:

Last Payment Amt:

Next Payment Amt:

Next Payment Due Date:

Assessment Amt Payment AmtAdjustment Amt Balance

Non-Monetary 

Payment Amt

$159.86 $0.00 ($159.86) $0.00$0.00 Server Fee - Referred to County
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